Wisconsin law.
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44-1 DEPARTMENT OFWORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT DWD 133.02

Chapter DWD 133
TEMPORARY HELP EMPLOYERS

DWD 133.001 Definitions. DWD 133.03 Treatment of time between assignments.
DWD 133.01 Purpose. DWD 133.04 Relationship following termination.
DWD 133.02 Employment relationship.

DWD 133.001 Definitions. (1) Except as provideih (b) Prior to the end of the second full business day after the end
sub.(2) and unless the contestearly indicates a dérent mean of the assignment, or prior to the end of the first full busidags

ing, the definitions in chDWD 100apply to this chapter afterthe date notice was given under. payif the deadline for the
(2) Notwithstandingch. DWD 100 and unless the context hoticewas waived, the employer informs the employee that the
clearlyindicates a dferent meaning, in this chapter: employerwill provide anew assignment that will begin within 7

(a) “Assignment” means work assigned by an employer to &dysand any of the following occur: ) )
employeeto be performed for elient company of the employer 1. The employer provides a new assignment tegins
An assignment ends when it is completed or when the employ#ighin 7 days of the date of the notice.
is removed from the assignment. 2. A new assignment does rizegin within the 7—-day period

(b) “Client company” means an entity that contracts with agpecifiedin par (b) (intro.) but within that same 7-day period, the
employer for the employer to providbor for a determinate or employernotifies theemployee that the start of the assignment
indeterminatdime. will be delayed for a period not to exceed an additiortya.

(c) “Employer” has the same meaning given “temporary hell€ delayed assignment begins within 7 days of the date that the
company,’in 5.108.02 (24m)Stats., and does not include a “pro€mployemotified the employee of the delay
fessionalemployer oganization” as defined is. 108.02 (21€) 3. A new assignment does rimgin within the 7—-day period
Stats. specifiedin par (b) (intro.), but within that same 7-day period, the

Note: Section108.02 (24m) Stats., provides that “temporary help company'employernotifies the employee that the employer will provide
means‘an entity which contracts with a client to supply individuals to perform S%ﬁgthemssignment that will begin within 7 day$his assignment

vicesfor the client on a temporary basis to support or supplement the workforc : e P
theclient in situations such as personnel absences, temporary personnel short; inswithin 7 days of the date that the employer notified the

andworkload changes resulting from seasonal demandpemial assignments or embloyeeof the assignment.
projects,and which, both under contract and in fact: (C) The assignment fafred by the employer meets the cendi

g%)nmﬁgggégﬁzI‘fg‘:ﬂg”ﬁf@gr;“tﬂ‘e@:rt\tﬁcrzss time, place, type of work, working, n ' nder which the individual teéred to work, including the

(b) Determines assignments or reassignments of individuals to its clients, evelyp€ Of work, rate of paydays and hours of availabiljtgistance

theindividuals retain the right to refuse specific assignments; willing to travel to workand available modes of transportation,
(c) Sets the rate of pay of the individuals, whether or not through negotiationasset forth in the individuad’ written application for employment
(d) Pays the individuals from its account or accounts; and with the employer submitted prior to the fiegsignment, or as

(e) Hires and terminates individuals who perform services for the clients.”

History: CR 06-032 cr. Register July 2007 No. 619ff. 81-07. subsequenthamended by mutual agreement. The employer shall

havethe burden of proof to show that the assignment meets the

DWD 133.01 Purpose. The purpose of this chapter is torequirementsf this paragraphlf the employer dérs an assign
recognizethat the employment relationship between a temporafjentthat does not conform the requirements of this paragraph,
help employer and an employee is, in limitettcumstances, theemployment relationship ends under s@.
unlike that of other employment relationships. An employee of (2) SEPARATION OF EMPLOYMENT BY EMPLOYER. If the employ
atemporary help employer commorggrforms multiple assign mentrelationship does not continue under . the employ
mentsfor one or more client companies. An assignment may eméntshall be considered separated by the employer unless the
with little or no advance notice. Whilthe employer and employeehas voluntarily separated from the employmemder
employeemay intend to continue the employmealationship, sub.(3).
the employer may not immediately teble to provide a new  (3) SEPARATION OF EMPLOYMENT BY EMPLOYEE. (a) An
assignmento the employee. This chapter establishes standaegfiployeevoluntarily separates from the employment when any
for determining whether the employment relationship continugs the following occur:
oris terminated for thpurpose of unemployment insurance bene 1 Theemployee fails to notify the employer that an assign
fit eligibility. _ menthas ended if the employsrpolicy requires the notification

History: CR 06-032 cr. Register July 2007 No. 61%ff. 8-1-07. prescribedby sub.(1) (a) and the employee had notice of this

DWD 133.02 Employment relationship. (1) CoNTIN- policy prior to the end of the assignment, provided that the

UATION OF EMPLOYMENT RELATIONSHIP. When an assignment ends 8MPIoyeris not aware that the assignment has endedpend

the employment relationshifbetween an employer and arvided that the notice requirement was not waived under (4)b.

employeeshall be considered a continuing relationship if all of the)-

following conditions are met: 2. The employee refuses an assignment while the employ
(a) Prior to the end of the second full business day after the dRgntrelationship continues.
of the assignment, the employee contacts the employéne 3. The employee fails to respond to afeobf work by the

employercontacts the employee, and informs the otherttieat employerwithin a reasonable time period, while gv@ployment
assignmenhas ended or will end on a certain dafée depart  relationshipcontinues.

mentmay waive the requirement for the deadlorenotice, or 4. The employer is unable et@mmunicate an tdr of work
both, if it determines that the employsdailure to so contact the to the employee because of the employéailure to provide the
employerwas for good cause and the employer and employemployerwith his or her correct address, telephone nuyrdrer
haveotherwise acted in a manner consisteitih the continuation othercontact information while the employment relationship-con
of the employment relationship. tinues.
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(b) Nothing in this chapter shall preclude the application of DWD 133.04 Relationship following  termination.
other provisions of ch.108 Stats., to determine whether theWhenan employes employment relationshipith an employer
employeeseparated from the employment. terminates,his or her application for employment withat

History: CR 06-032 cr. Register July 2007 No. 61%ff. 8-1-07. employershall expire. If the employee returns to work for the

DWD 133.03 Treatment of time between assign - employer,a new written application for employment shia#

ments. An employee shall be eligible for unemployment i|qSUI:requwedfor this chapter to be applicable. If the employee agrees

ance benefits while the employment relationshgontinues :,2 V\l(gg?ghftct)wree%n?énﬂeﬁpl|cat|on may be treated as a new
betweenassignments pursuatd s. DWD 133.02 (1) if the pplicat ployment.
. . o ) ™ History: CR 06—032 cr. Register July 2007 No. 61%ff. 8—-1-07.
employees otherwise qualified for those benefits.
History: CR 06-032 cr. Register July 2007 No. 61%ff. 8-1-07.
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